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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

I,OKSABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2968

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.08.2015

USE OF MACHINES UNDER MGNREGS

2968. SHRI A.T. NANA PATIL:

(a)

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

whether complaintS iegarding works being done by machines instead of labourers in manyStatestrnderMahatmaGandhiNationalRuralEmploymentGualanteeScheme
(MGNREGS) have been received by the Govemment;

ifso, the details thereof, StateAjTwise; and

the altion taken by the Government on such complaints?
(b)
(c)

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN TIIE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEYELOPMENT
(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a)&(b):State/UT.wisedetailsofntrnrberofcomplaintsreceived(Ason4.8.2015)by
fr.linirtry of Rural Development regarding works being done by machines instead of labourers under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme is given in Annexure.

(c):TheresponsibilityofimplementationofMahatmaGandhiNationalRural
Employment GuaranteeAct,is vested with the State Govemments in accordance with the schemes formulated by them as per the provisions of the Act.All complaints received in the Ministrl are forwarded to the concemed state Govemments for taking appropriate action including investigation, as per law. Detailed instructions by way of Standard operating procedure (SOP) for dealing with complaints have also been issued to all states^JTs. mTIfrHffi:iril ronrv to part (a) & ft) of Lok sabhaungrarred
Quooron No.

SI. No. Name of StatesfuTs

1

chin

No. fo lalnconu, ts INregard gworks betn done maby esinstead of labourers UD derGM as on 4. I8.20
ANDHRA PRADESH
ASSAM

J
iB

4
8UJG ARAT
2YA PITADESH6
9DISo HA

7
7PRAD ESH

TotaI

29

2
I

5

I

